Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.
Adopt Resolution honoring Jason Fagan as a Monterey County Military) and Veterans Services Advisory Commission's "Veteran of the Year" for 2016)
WHEREAS , each year the County of Monterey and the Monterey County Veterans Services Advisory Commission honors those who have made a significant contribution to their communities, are strong motivators, have demonstrated extraordinary professional competence and are role models for veterans and the community as a whole; and
WHEREAS, the Monterey County Military and Veterans Services Advisory Commission is honored to recognize Jason Fagan as a 2016 "Veteran of the Year"; and
WHEREAS, Jason Fagan completed a career with the United States Army in 2003; and
WHEREAS, Jason Fagan has become actively affiliated with many community related organizations focusing on the betterment of our local population; and
WHEREAS, Jason Fagan has served in many positions that utilize his skill set in finance, including the Board of Directors of the Veterans Transition Center, volunteer advocate for taxpayers, Marina Youth Soccer, Monterey Peninsula Chamber of Commerce, Monterey County Business Council and Marina Chamber of Commerce; and
WHEREAS, Jason Fagan is actively engaged as a volunteer legislative advocate for programs that have a positive effect on the welfare of economic, social and fiscal matters on the communities within the County of Monterey;
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all citizens thereof, honors Jason Fagan as a 2016 Monterey County Veterans Services Advisory Committee "Veteran of the Year" and wishes him continued success, peace and happiness in all of his future endeavors.
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this day of, 2016 by the following vote, to wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:
I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book, for the meeting on
Dated:
Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.
By

Deputy